Keota School District Board of Education Meeting Keota Elementary School Media Center Keota, Iowa 52248 Thursday March 6, 2023 12:00 PM

President Billie Kindred called the meeting to order and read the mission statement.

Board members present: Jim Tinnes, Dan Redlinger, Billie Kindred	
Board members absent: Pat Hammen, Andy Conrad	
Also present: Superintendent/Secondary Principal Jim Henrich and Board Secretary Gina Bennett.	
lim Tinnes moved to accept the agenda as presented. Seconded by Dan Redlinger. Motion carried 3-0.	
Action Items	
Approval of Night Janitor - Dan Redlinger moved to approve the hiring of Brian Donaldson as the night janitor. Seconded by Jim Tinnes. Motion carried 3-0.	
Approval of Salary Settlement for all staff - Dan Redlinger moved to approve the salary settlement for all staff as presented to the board for 2023-24 school year. Seconded by Jim Tinnes. Motion carried 3-0.	;
The meeting was adjourned at 12:11 P.M.	
Board President Date	_
Board Secretary Date	